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MEMORIAL DANILO RE 2023 IN COGNE
-Ranger seminar: Friday, January 20th, 2023; 14:00 -18:00h

New challenges for ranger — working with the impacts of climate

change and increased tourism flows

14:00

14:10

14:20

Programme

“Welcome”

Peter Oggier, President ALPARC

Bruno Bassano, Director Gran Paradiso National park
Input

from the Permanent Secretariat of the Alpine Convention
ALPARC

“Introduction to the seminar topic”

Contributions from Rangers from all alpine countries about the theme

14:30

14:50

15:10

15:30

15:50

16:20

16:40

17:00

17:20

17:40
17:55

18:00

and the impact of their daily work

Input |
Input Il
Input 111
Input IV

Coffee Break

Continuing of Contributions from Rangers
Input V

Input VI
Input VII
Input VIII

Discussion

Conclusion
ALPARC
End of the seminar

Danilo Re 2023: Ranger-Seminar




